RAJIV GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

DEPARTMENT OF B.TECH FIRST YEAR ENGINEERING
ACADEMIC CALENDER - 2019-20 ODD SEMESTER

DATE

DAY

WORKING

NO. OF

DAYS

SCHEDULE

REMARKS

21-Aug

Wed

1

ORIENTATION PROGRAMME &
STARTING OF CLASSES

22-Aug

Thrus

2

23-Aug

Fri

3

24-Aug

25-Aug

26-Aug

27-Aug

28-Aug

29-Aug

30-Aug

[>T I N e N O, T I N

Fifth Saturday Holida

31-Aug

1-Sep

2-Sep

Vinayagar Chathurthi

3-Sep

4-Sep

5-Sep

6-Sep

7-Sep

8-Sep

9-Sep

10-Sep

11-Sep

MOHARAM HOLIDAY

12-Sep

15

13-Sep

16

14-Sep

15-Sep

16-Sep

17-Sep

18-Sep

19-Sep

20-Sep

21-Sep

-

VIPAYAKRISHNA RAPAKA

edh.}, M.Tech.(Energy), Ph.D. (T Madras)

M..S.T.E., F.LLP.E., M.C.S.IM.C.LL.,

PRINCIPAL ’
Coliege of Engineering & Technology
: - Cuddalore Main Road,

23-Sep Mon 23

24-Sep Tue 24

25-Sep Wed 25 Dr. E.
B.Tech. (Med

26-Sep Thrus 26

27-Se Fri 27 ,

28-Sep Sat 28

T———==raklkam. Puducherrv - 607 402.




NO. OF

-

' DATE DAY | WORKING SCHEDULE REMARKS
DAYS
30-Sep Mon 29
1-Oct Tue 30
2-Oct Wed Gandhi Jayanthi Holiday
3-Oct Thrus 31
4-Oct Fri 32
5-Oct Sat First Saturday Holiday
6-Oct
7-Oct Mon Saraswathi Pooja/Ayudha Pooja
8-Oct Tue 33
9-Oct Wed 34
10-Oct Thrus 35 F1 TEST
11-Oct Fri 36 F2
12-Oct Sat 37 F3
13-Oct '
14-Oct Mon 38 F4
15-Oct Tue 39 F5
16-Oct Wed 40 F6
17-Oct Thrus 41
18-Oct Fri 42
19-Oct Sat 43
21-Oct Mon 44 MODEL LAB I
22-Oct Tue 45
23-Oct Wed 46
24-Oct Thrus 47
25-Oct Fri 48
26-Oct Sat 49
28-Oct Mon 50
29-Oct Tue 51
30-Oct Wed 52
31-Oct Thrus 53
1-Nov Fri Puducherry Liberation day
2-Nov Sat First Saturday Holiday
e : T
4-Nov Mon 54
5-Nov Tue 55
6-Nov Wed 56 S1 n\r"rn?:::f\)?lw)"wq
7-Nov | Thrus 57 S2 Dr. E. VIJAY
§-Nov | Fri 58 s3 il
9-Nov Sat 59 S4 —— Cnl?;

AKRISHNA RAPAKA

| Tech.(Energy), ph.D. (IT Madras)

nls.T.E., FLLP.E, M.C.S. ML.C.LL,

RINCIPAL

.o of Engineering & Technology

T’\d)ll T
pondy

K'\rumampakkam,

- Cuddalere Main Road;

- A ’7
puducherry - 607 402.



NO. OF

' DATE DAY | WORKING SCHEDULE REMARKS
DAYS

11-Nov Mon 60 S5

12-Nov Tue 61 S6

13-Nov | Wed 62

14-Nov Thrus 63

15-Nov Fri 64

16-Nov Sat Third Saturday Holida

17-Nov

Mon

65

18-Nov MODEL LAB II

19-Nov Tue 66
20-Nov Wed 67
21-Nov Thrus 68
22-Nov Fri 69
23-Nov
24-Nov
25-Nov Mon 71
26-Nov Tue 72

T

oy | V| g i T rEsT
28-Nov Thrus 74 T2
29-Nov Fri 75 T3

30-Nov Sat Fifth Saturday Holiday

2-Dec Mon 76 T4

3-Dec Tue 77 T5

4-Dec Wed 78 T6

5-Dec Thrus 79

6-Dec Fri 80 Last working day for syllabus completion

7-Dec Sat First Saturday Holida

8-Dec A_

9-Dec Mon 81 P1 CTENT ATTVIN

10-Dec Tue 82 P2

11-Dec Wed 83 P3

12-Dec Thrus 84

13-Dec Fri 85 MI MODEL EXAM

14-Dec | - S M2

16-Dec Mon 87 M3

17-Dec Tue 88 M4

18-Dec Wed 89 M5 Dr. EQ%]IJ AYAKRISHNA RAPAKA
19-Dec | Thrus | 90 M6 B T BBl 1.5 e
20-Dec Eri = Tt y;ﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁ@ﬂm & Technology
21-Dec Sat Third Saturday Holiday Pondy | Cuddalore Main Read,

22-Dec

kanmi Puducherry




NO. OF
' DATE DAY | WORKING SCHEDULE REMARKS
DAYS
24-Dec Tue #VALUE!
25-Dec Wed Christmas
26-Dec | Thrus 94
27-Dec Fri 95 UNIL. THEORY (TENTATIVE)
28-Dec Sat 96
29-Dec
30-Dec
31-Dec
1-Jan Wed NEW YEAR
2-Jan Thrus 99
3-Jan Fri 100
4-Jan Sat First Saturday Holiday
5-Jan
6-Jan Mon 101
7-Jan Tue 102
8-Jan Wed 103
9-Jan Thrus 104
10-Jan Fri 105
11-Jan Sat 106
12-Jan
13-Jan
14-Jan Tue BHOGI HOLIDAY
15-Jan Wed PONGAL HOLIDAY
16-Jan Thrus PONGAL HOLIDAY
17-Jan Fri PONGAL HOLIDAY
18-Jan Sat Third Saturday Holiday
19-Jan
" 20-Jan Mon 108
21-Jan Tue 109
22-Jan Wed 110
23-Jan Thrus 111
24-Jan Fri 112
~25-Jan Sat 113
26-Jan
27-Jan Mon 114
28-Jan Tue 115
29-Jan Wed 116 /
30-Jan Thrus 117

Dr. E. VIJAYAKRISHNA RAPAKA
PRINCIIBATEh' (Mech.), M.Tech.(Energy), Ph.D (IIT Madra.

M..8.T.E., FLLP.E., M.C.S.IMC.I.

PRINCIPAL

Raiiv Gandhi Colleae of Encitneerina & Tachnaln



RAJIV GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
DEPARTMENT OF B.TECH FIRST YEAR ENGINEERING
ACADEMIC CALENDER - 2019-20 EVEN SEMESTER
NO. OF
DATE DAY | WORKING SCHEDULE REMARKS
DAYS
20-Jan Mon 1 I YEAR B.TECH CLASSES REOPENS
21-Jan Tues 2
22-Jan Wed 3
23-Jan Thurs 4
24-Jan Fri 5
25-Jan Sat 6
26-Jan Sun Holiday
27-Jan Mon 7
28-Jan Tues
29-Jan Wed 9
30-Jan Thurs 10
31-Jan Fri 11
01-Feb Sat 1st Sat Holiday
02-Feb Sun Holiday
03-Feb Mon 12
04-Feb Tues 13
05-Feb Wed 14
06-Feb Thurs 15
07-Feb Fri 16
08-Feb Sat
09-Feb Sun Holiday
10-Feb Mon 17 F1 First Internal Test
11-Feb Tues 18 F2
12-Feb Wed ' 19 F3
13-Feb Thurs 20 F4
14-Feb Fri 21 F5
15-Feb Sat 22 F6
16-Feb Sun : Holiday
17-Feb Mon 23
18-Feb Tues 24
19-Feb Wed 25 "l
20-Feb Thurs 26 av

Df. E. VIJAYARRISHNA RAPAKA
B.Tech. (Mech.), M.Tech.(Energy), Ph.D. {IIT Madras)
M.1.S.T.E., F.LLP.E,, M.C.S.I M.C.LL,
PRINCIPAL
Rajiv Gandh College of Engineering & Technology
Pondy - Cuddalore Main Road,
Kirnmamopakkam, Puducherry - 607 402.



NO. OF

DATE DAY | WORKING SCHEDULE REMARKS
DAYS
22-Feb Sat 28
23-Feb Sun Holiday
24-Feb Mon 29
25-Feb Tues 30
26-Feb Wed 31
27-Feb Thurs 32
28-Feb Fri 33
29-Feb Sat Sth Sat Holiday
01-Mar Sun Holiday
02-Mar Mon 34
03-Mar Tues 35
04-Mar Wed 36
05-Mar Thurs 37
06-Mar Fri 38
07-Mar Sat 1st Sat Holiday
08-Mar Sun Holiday
09-Mar Mon 39
10-Mar Tues 40
11-Mar Wed 41
12-Mar Thurs 42
13-Mar Fri 43
14-Mar Sat 44
15-Mar Sun Holiday
16-Mar Mon 45
17-Mar Tues 46
18-Mar Wed 47
19-Mar Thurs 48
20-Mar Fri 49
21-Mar Sat 3rd Sat Holiday
22-Mar Sun Holiday
23-Mar Mon 50 .
24-Mar Tues 51
25-Mar  |Wed 52 i
26-Mar Thurs 53 NVY
27-Mar Fri 54 Dr.|E. VIDAYAKRISHNA RAPRKA
28-Mar  |Sat 55 il RS P v
PRINGIFPAL

Rajiv Gandhi College of Engineering & Technology
Pondy - Cuddalore Main Road,
Kirumampakkam, Puducherry - 807 402



NO. OF

DATE DAY | WORKING SCHEDULE REMARKS
DAYS
30-Mar Mon 56 S1 Second Internal Test
31-Mar Tues 57 S2
01-Apr Wed 58 S3
02-Apr Thurs 59 S4
03-Apr Fri 60 S5
04-Apr Sat 1st Sat Holiday
05-Apr Sun Holiday
06-Apr Mon 61 Sé6
07-Apr Tues 62 P1 ——Model Practical Exam
08-Apr Wed 63 P2
09-Apr Thurs 64 P3
10-Apr Fri Good Friday - Holiday
1i-Apr Sat 65 CAST WORKING Uf:;;n iﬁnpuw SIGINING &
12-Apr Sun Holiday
13-Apr Mon 66
14-Apr Tues Tamil New Year Holiday
15-Apr Wed 67 P1 Tentative PU Practicals
16-Apr Thurs 68 P2
17-Apr Fri 69 P3
18-Apr Sat 3rd Sat Holiday
19-Apr Sun Holiday
20-Apr Mon 70 T1 Third Internal Test
21-Apr Tues 71 T2
22-Apr Wed 72 T3
23-Apr Thurs 73 T4
24-Apr Fri 74 TS
25-Apr Sat 75 T6
26-Apr Sun Holiday
27-Apr Mon 76
28-Apr Tues 77 .
29-Apr Fed = Retest for internals
30-Apr Thurs 79
01-May Fri May Day - Holiday
02-May  |Sat 1st Sat Holiday e
03-May Sun Holiday - sl i PAKA
04-May Mon 80 M1 B";eg/l gléi ” th %EEE@M 7 rgiagrlalst
DR INCIPAL

ollege of Engineering & 1 Technelogy
"nczrlciot M‘am Road,
:.rr\, - B0Q7 7 4(12

Rajiv Gandhi Co
Pondy -
wirmampakkam, Pt 1duc



NO. OF

DATE DAY | WORKING SCHEDULE REMARKS
DAYS

06-May Wed 82 M3

07-May Thurs 83 M4

08-May Fri 84 M5

09-May Sat 85 Mo

10-May Sun Holiday

11-May Mon 86

12-May Tues 87

13-May Wed 88 PU Theory Tentative

14-May Thurs 89

15-May Fri 90

16-May Sat 3rd Sat Holiday

17-May Sun Holiday

18-May Mon 91

19-May Tues 92

20-May Wed 93

21-May Thurs 94

22-May Fri 95

23-May Sat 96

24-May Sun Holiday

25-May Mon Ramzan

26-May Tues 97

27-May Wed 98

28-May Thurs 99

29-May Fri 100

30-May Sat 5th Sat Holiday

31-May Sun Holiday

01-Jun Mon 101

02-Jun Tues 102

03-Jun Wed 103

04-Jun Thurs 104

05-Jun Fri . 105

06-Jun Sat 1st Sat Holiday

07-Jun Sun Holiday

08-Jun Mon 106 L0

09-Jun Tues 107 b oA RISHN s Fﬁ%ﬁ‘fﬁ 2
B.Tech. (Mech. ,hva ’Sl;efhh(:_nergx.{‘ P hoe 8 MLy

?’R‘“‘Cﬁiﬁn & Technology

Rajiv ﬂ;‘;%ic nq.\nq,eézgcgﬁre Main R éd -

|'V~
Kirumam pak kkam,

puducherty -



NO. OF
DATE DAY | WORKING SCHEDULE REMARKS
DAYS
11-Jun Thurs 109
12-Jun Fri 110
13-Jun Sat 111
14-Jun Sun Holiday
15-Jun Mon 112 '
16-Jun Tues 113
17-Jun Wed 114
18-Jun Thurs 115
19-Jun Fri 116
PRINCIPAL
Dr. E. VIJ

\PAKA

Tech. (Mech.), M.Tech.(Energy), Ph.D. (T Madras)
y ( )M.LS.T.E., F.LILP.E., MC.S.IMC.LL,

PRINCIPAL

i llege of Engineering & Technology
gy Ggg?whdifo C%ddaio%; Main Road,

Kirumampak

kam, Puducherry - 607 402.



